(1) The 9th Motor Transport Battal.ion (-) operated. 74,716 
miles, transporting 9,214 short tons of cargo and 40,900 personnel. 

(2) The 3d Motor Transport Battalion (-) operated 16,341 
miles, transporting 2,239 short tons of cargo and 18.674 personnel. 

(3) There were five-hundred seventy eight (578) convo,ys operated 
in support of the 3d Marine Division. 

b. Combat D8Il,e. During the month of September the 9th Motor 
Transport Battai!oa ost one 'l'ruck Cargo 1154 (land mine) and 3d Shore 
Party Battalion lost one Truck UtUity ML5lA.1 (rocket).